OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664
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FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34942
34942

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34942 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of May 25, 2022, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute
order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on April 3, 2018,
by and between PRO-PIPE, INC. formerly known as HOFFMAN SOUTHWEST CORP.,a
California corporation (“Contractor”), with a place of business at 47 Discovery, Suite 250,
Irvine, California 92618, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City").

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
34942 (the “Agreement’) whereby Contractor agreed to provide inspections of sewer lateral
pipelines on customer premises; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term to May 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term to May 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term to May 31, 2022

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to exercise their final option to extend the term
of the Agreement one (1) additional one-year period;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
June 1, 2018, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on May 31, 2023, unless sooner terminated
as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is completed sooner.”

2. The rates in Exhibit “B” attached to the Agreement are hereby
amended in accordance with Exhibit “B-1”, attached hereto and incorporated herein.

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all terms and conditions in
1
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Agreement No. 34942 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

PRO-PIPE, INC. formerly known as
HOFFMAN SOUTHWEST CORP.,, a
California corporation .
i f/rw..\m’ﬂ Ppos
May 26, 2022 By <. AN
Name Ken Biele o
Title President/CEQ

, 2022 By
Name
Title

“Contractor”
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

cotrporation
r@ww (e , 2022 By /)é/m/af F S b

City Manager
o EXECUTED PURSUANT
City TO SECTION 301 OF

This Fourth Amendment to Agreement No. 346525 Tapréledas to form on

Jone L | 2022.
GHARLES PA Kl
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Hoffman South

Corp dba Professional Pipe Services {Pro-Pipe) - 3% Increase

Item Num  Section

1 Defined Work Package
2 Defined Work Package
3 Grouped Inspections

4 Grouped Inspections

§ Individuat Inspections
6 tndividual Inspections
7 individual Inspections

Description

Lateral launch camera inspection first 100 feet per lateral, flat fee per lateral for first 100

Lateral launch camera Inspection additlonal footage after 100 ft per lateral, additional charge per foot

Prescheduled push camera inspection from ground, rate per hour

Prescheduled push camera inspection from roof, rate per hour

Emergency push camera Inspections from ground, flat rate per hour for emergency notice work, 2 hour minimum
Emergency push camera inspections from ground additional hours, rate per hour after 2 hour minimum, each additional br
Emergency push camera Inspections from roof, flat rate for emergency notice work, 2-hour minimum

iy X
Ir Inspections

9 Equipment Capabilities
10 Equipment Capabilitles
11 Equipment Capabilities
12 Equipment Capabllities
13 Equipment Capabllities
14 Equipment Capabliities
15 Equipment Capabilities
16 Equipment Capabilities
17 Extension Option
18 Extension Optlon
19 Extension Option
20 Extension Option

gency push camera Inspections from roof additional hours, rate per hour after 2 hour minimum {each additional hr)
Total number of lateral Jaunch vehicles available to perfarm sewer lateral inspections.
‘Total number of push camera vehicles available to perform sewer lateral inspactions.
Max length of sewar main camera cable, Enter total feet.
Max length of lateral launching camera cable, Enter total feet,
Max legth of push camera cable. Enter total feet.
Number of field workers per lateral launch inspection vehicle (Min, of 2}
Number of field workers per push camera inspetion vehicle {Min. of 2}
Number of years performing sewer lateral inspections
State the parcentage increase for the first renewsl option.
State the percentage Increasa for the second renewal option,
State the percentage increase for the third renewal option.
State the percentage increase for the fourth renewal option.

Unit

EA

FT

HR

HR

EA

HR

EA

HR

EA

EA

FT

FT

FT

€A

EA

YRS
PERCENT
PERCENT
PERCENT
PERCENT
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$187.46
$1,03
$247.20
$247.20
$261.62
$261.62
$261.62
$261.62
12

8

2060
120

600

2

2
$27.00
3%

3%

3%

3%

Quantity Old Price New Price

$193.08
$1.06
$254.62
$254.62
$269.47
$269.47
$269.47
$269.47
12

10
2060
120
600

2

2

28

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



